Asset Acquisitions and Disposals::Completion of Acquisition of Property in Foshan, Guangzhou

## **Issuer & Securities**

Issuer/ Manager	HAFARY HOLDINGS LIMITED
Securities	HAFARY HOLDINGS LIMITED - SG2F75992345 - 5VS

## **Announcement Details**

Announcement Title	Asset Acquisitions and Disposals
Date & Time of Broadcast	09-May-2014 17:56:06
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Completion of Acquisition of Property in Foshan, Guangzhou
Announcement Reference	SG140509OTHRFLBJ
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Tay Eng Kiat Jackson
Designation	Financial Controller
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attachment.
Attachments	HHL - Completion of Property Acquisition.pdf  Total size =3K



## **HAFARY HOLDINGS LIMITED**

(Company Registration No: 200918637C) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

## COMPLETION OF ACQUISITION OF THE PROPERTY IN FOSHAN, GUANGZHOU

All capitalised terms used and not defined herein shall have the same meanings given to them in the announcement dated 18 April 2014 (the "**Announcement**").

The Board of the Company refers to the Announcement and is pleased to announce that the completion of the Proposed Acquisition took place today.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Tay Eng Kiat Jackson Financial Controller

9 May 2014